FORM PTO-1594 L (Flov. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name of conveying party(jes):

To the Honorable Commissioner or

Pulaski Furniture Corporation

Virginia

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes

No •

Q Association

Umited Partnership

□ Merger

☐ Change of Name

Tab sattings □ □ □ ▼

☐ Individual(s)

Other_

General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement Other _____

Execution Date: March 30, 2000

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Cynthia L. Stewart

32nd Floor

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

internal Address: Brown, Todd & Heyburn PLLC

40.00 OP

City: Louisville State: KY ZIP: 40202-33

Street Address: 400 West Market Street

Assignment

☐ Corporation-State

05-05-2000

R SHEET ILY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

 	and majors this (48)
10134670	og attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
; •	Name: DMI Management, Inc.
	Internal Address: 1 Oxmoor Place
ion	Street Address: 101 Bullitt Lane
artnership	City: Louisville State: KY ZIP: 40222
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Yes XI No ·	☐ Association
	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Kentucky
Merger	☐ Corporation-State Kentucky
Change of Name	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	Is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
):	
/· ·	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,134,192
	~
Additional numbers att	ached? © Yes X No
spondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
urn PLLC	© Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
reet	9 Deposit account number
	8. Deposit account number:
710. 10000 00	
_ ZIP: <u>40202</u> _33	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
50,101,00	

Statement and signature.

05/04/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000088 2334198

01 FC:481

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trans and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Cynthia L. Stewart

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK (the "Assignment") is entered into as of MARCH 30, 2000, by Pulaski Furniture Corporation (the "Assignor"), a Virginia corporation with a business address at One Pulaski Square, Pulaski, Virginia 24301 to DMI Management, Inc., (the "Assignee"), a Kentucky corporation with a business address at 101 Bullitt Lane #205, Louisville, Kentucky 40222.

WHEREAS the Assignor has an interest in the following trademark (the "Trademark"), including all rights under a registration (the "Registration") of the Trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the registration number and date of issuance set forth below:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Issuance
Barrister Oak	2,134,192	February 3, 1998

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby transfers to the Assignee, and the Assignee acquires from the Assignor all of the Assignor's rights in the Trademark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, this Assignment reflects Assignor's assignment, conveyance and transfer unto the Assignee of all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, pursuant to Assignment of Mark and License and Settlement Agreement entered into by Assignor and Assignee on MARCH 30, 2000, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, all proceeds of infringement suits, rights to sue for past, present and future

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0680

infringements, and all rights corresponding to the Trademark throughout the world including, without limitation, the Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, a duly authorized representative of each of the Assignor and the Assignee, has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

PULASKI FURNITURE CORPORATION

Title: Corporate Coursel & Assistant Secretar

Date: MARCH 30, 2000

DMI MANAGEMENT, INC.

Title:

Date: 4 14 08

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0681

STATE OF Vergence	
STATE OF Vergence) SS COUNTY OF Pulaske)	
On this 30th day of 7770xcly person who signed this instrument, who acknow Pulaski Furniture Corporation (the "Assignor"), sign this instrument, and that he/she has signed Assignor.	that he/she is duly authorized by the Assignor to
	Plana J. Bleck NOTARY PUBLIC
	My commission expires: <u>09-30-03</u>
STATE OF KENTUCKY) SS COUNTY OF	at he/she is duly authorized by the Assignee to
	RUCI COX NOTARY PUBLIC
	My commission expires: 10-18-0-3
AQQ E2097	

RECORDED: 04/17/2000